
Any help? Tab bar of browser doesn't react to clicks, needs restart
💻 Help

I updated Firefox to version 138 yesterday(29rd April). I use latest stable version of Linux Ubuntu.
Sites itself will work, but top of browser wont. Can click open new tab from +-button, but can't close it.

Tab bar and address bar of Firefox browser

Browser stops reacting to mouse clicks when browsing on certain sites(Noble Horse Champion, Flight Rising, FB,
Gmail) after hours of browsing and I have to use right-click to navigate on those sites.... Until I restart browser.
I tried to close tab and refresh tab when these problems occurred.

I think this is clearly browser problem(because clicked areas are on browser, not inside tabs), not problem in sites
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Same here! i have still no solution. It seems like there is a general problem with firefox for linux users
https://www.reddit.com/r/firefox/comments/1kdpzel/some_buttons_on_the_ui_dont_work/
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So I'm not alone! :D

DonkeeeyKong • 2mo ago
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It seems to be this known bug: 

Dragging a tab around a bit fixes the problem for some time (Just shortly grabbing a tab with the mouse is
enough to fix it).

https://bugzilla.mozilla.org/show_bug.cgi?id=1955112

DonkeeeyKong • 2mo ago • Edited 2mo ago

1 Reply

I have the same problem and I haven't noticed that it only happens on certain sites. I believe this is a general
problem of the browser, regardless of the website. I am using Firefox Snap on Ubuntu. It started with version
138.0. The "Close tab" button will stop working, also the extension buttons, the history button and the menu
button. The only way to enter text into the address field is by pressing "Ctrl+L", because clicking in it doesn't
do anything.

fsau • 2mo ago

2 Reply

Please use  to search for bugs or report new ones. Pick the Report a new bug in a Mozilla product
→ Firefox option: .

Bugzilla
screenshot

DonkeeeyKong • 2mo ago

3 Reply

Thanks. I have filed a bug report for this: https://bugzilla.mozilla.org/show\_bug.cgi?id=1964250

DonkeeeyKong • 2mo ago • Edited 2mo ago

1 Reply

I have now filed a bug report for this: 

Edit: Probably a duplicate of 

https://bugzilla.mozilla.org/show\_bug.cgi?id=1964250

https://bugzilla.mozilla.org/show_bug.cgi?id=1955112

Nobodyy42 • 1mo ago

Log InSkip to main content

6/27/25, 1:30 PM Any help? Tab bar of browser doesn't react to clicks, needs restart : r/firefox

https://www.reddit.com/r/firefox/comments/1kdt50a/any_help_tab_bar_of_browser_doesnt_react_to/ 2/6

https://www.reddit.com/user/yatski00/
https://www.reddit.com/user/DonkeeeyKong/
https://www.reddit.com/user/DonkeeeyKong/
https://www.reddit.com/r/firefox/comments/1kdt50a/comment/mqim1k8/
https://bugzilla.mozilla.org/show_bug.cgi?id=1955112
https://www.reddit.com/user/DonkeeeyKong/
https://www.reddit.com/user/DonkeeeyKong/
https://www.reddit.com/r/firefox/comments/1kdt50a/comment/mqec5hy/
https://www.reddit.com/user/fsau/
https://www.reddit.com/user/fsau/
https://www.reddit.com/r/firefox/comments/1kdt50a/comment/mqfbpvc/
https://bugzilla.mozilla.org/
https://i.imgur.com/UVtTKbg.png
https://www.reddit.com/user/DonkeeeyKong/
https://www.reddit.com/user/DonkeeeyKong/
https://www.reddit.com/r/firefox/comments/1kdt50a/comment/mqfhmse/
https://bugzilla.mozilla.org/show_bug.cgi?id=1964250
https://www.reddit.com/user/DonkeeeyKong/
https://www.reddit.com/user/DonkeeeyKong/
https://www.reddit.com/r/firefox/comments/1kdt50a/comment/mqfi91d/
https://bugzilla.mozilla.org/show_bug.cgi?id=1964250
https://bugzilla.mozilla.org/show_bug.cgi?id=1955112
https://www.reddit.com/user/Nobodyy42/
https://www.reddit.com/user/Nobodyy42/
https://www.reddit.com/r/firefox/comments/1kdt50a/comment/mtmimjy/
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


Also having this problem. I'm using Fedora 41, firefox 138.0.1
When I move Firefox to a different workspace it seems to fix the problem.
I have also been enjoying using keyboard shortcuts
Close Tab: ctrl + w
New Tab: ctrl + t
Reopen last closed tab: ctrl + shift + t
back: alt + left
forward: alt + right
switch tabs right: ctrl + tab
switch tabs left ctrl + shift + tab

• 9 mo. ago

Any browser that allows hiding the address bar ?

3 upvotes ·  15 comments

r/browsers

• 4 yr. ago

Tabs do not close after leaving the application they keep reopening after I leave firefox, where is close
tabs on exit gone?

4 upvotes ·  6 comments

r/firefox

• 3 mo. ago

Clicking on tabs moves them to the far right position

35 upvotes ·  17 comments

r/firefox

• 1 yr. ago

Search bar buttons not clickable now?

5 upvotes ·  11 comments

r/firefox

• 1 yr. ago

Preference for the address bar style in browser.

21 upvotes ·  23 comments

r/browsers

• 1 yr. ago

left mouse click keeps not working

10 upvotes ·  14 comments

r/firefox

• 3 yr. agor/firefox
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Firefox Address Bar Problem

4 upvotes ·  4 comments

• 1 yr. ago

Searching in URL bar no longer works.

2 upvotes ·  16 comments

r/firefox

• 3 yr. ago

Is there a possibility to modify firefox so it doesn't close if the last tab is closed but instead goes on
startpage?

98 upvotes ·  18 comments

r/firefox

• 7 mo. ago

Tabs on bottom in Firefox 133?

6 upvotes ·  8 comments

r/firefox

• 3 mo. ago

Tabs On Bottom for Firefox 137.0

18 upvotes ·  46 comments

r/firefox

• 10 mo. ago

Executing search in address bar not working

12 upvotes ·  14 comments

r/firefox

• 4 yr. ago

Can't close active tab.

r/firefox

• 4 mo. ago

SWMT Interface bug - messaging apps not loading in window

1 upvote ·  2 comments

r/joinstellarai

• 5 yr. ago

buttons not working

4 upvotes ·  1 comment

r/firefox

• 9 mo. ago

Always show the address in the location bar?

r/firefox
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18 upvotes ·  1 comment

• 2 mo. ago

Firefox doenst save my open tabs anymore

1 upvote ·  5 comments

r/firefox

• 2 yr. ago

Can't Type in Address Bar in New Window Without Selecting First

1 upvote ·  4 comments

r/firefox

• 2 mo. ago

Royal mail tracking page still broken on firefox, clicking tracking button nothing happens, info in post
from dev tools.

3 upvotes ·  9 comments

r/firefox

• 4 mo. ago

Web pages frequently "freeze" until I switch context (go to another app, hover tabs on sidepanel)

3 upvotes

r/zen_browser

• 7 yr. ago

Buttons etc not working on firefox?

5 upvotes ·  11 comments

r/firefox

• 9 mo. ago

Users of Firefox Beta / Developer Edition 132, anybody else got messed up toolbar?

187 upvotes ·  112 comments

r/firefox

• 2 mo. ago

Cannot close tabs without reorganizing them first

8 upvotes ·  13 comments

r/firefox

0:12

• 5 mo. ago

[Help] background removal with nvidia broadcast stuff installed, not showing when right clicking
webcam

3 upvotes ·  12 comments

r/obs

• 9 mo. agor/firefox
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